
MAJAWOONG QUARTZITE MINE

Mine Production Summary

1 321 ,127 820,396 19,511
2 111 ,037 152,296 98,248 17,229
3 67,251 140 ,914 13,875
4 7 5,656 158,599 15,591
5 71 ,514 150,000 14,695
6 7 1 ,511 150,000 14,693
7 71 ,535 150,000 14,7 17
8 71 ,553 150,000 14,734
9 71 ,509 150,000 14,691
10 71 ,495 150,000 14,666

11 to 15 373,029 7 50,000 40,244 7 4,141
TOTAL 1,377,206 2,101 ,g0g 958,888 229,534

Net excavated volume of white quartzite in m3: 796 ,140

Net excavated volume of biotite quartzite, arnphibolite & dull white quartzite in m3 352,532
pping ratio

+NonC + White 0.73 . 1

0



Yearly Bench-wise Production Plan

Lease Year 1 Production Schedule

Lease Year 2 Production Schedule

Lease Year 3 Production Schedule

Lease Year 4 Production Schedule

9,203 3461 835 3,729
47915,5651825 6,202

26,658 7741815 10,575
42,321 1 ,1191 805 16,678
54,605 1,3291795 21 ,404

1,45323,970 61,2481785
70,7 18 1,7 16177 5 27 ,7 15

1,97432,875 84,0511765
97,382 2,26217 55 38,064

109 ,602 2,48917 45 42,784
46,814 119,984 2,7021735

2,86950,318 129,0601725
SUB.TOTAL 321 ,127 I 820,396 19,511

me [m'l
35,623 94,663 5,62217 15 53,918

3,585 1 1 ,6061705 57 ,119 116,673

SUB-TOTAL 111,037 152,296 98,248 17,228

1 695 67,251 140,914 1 3,875
13,875SUB-TOTAL 67,251 140,914 -

1 685 7 5,656 158,599 15,581

15,581SUB-TOTAL 75,656 158,599 -
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Lease Year 5 Production Schedule

Lease Year 6 Production Schedule

Lease Year 7 Production Schedule

Lease Year 8 Production Schedule

Lease Year 9 Production Schedule

1675 71 14 150 000 14
SUB-TOTAL 71,514 150,000 - 14,695

1675 12,611 26,451 2,591
1 665 58,901 123,549 12,102

SUB.TOTAL 71,511 150,000 - 14,693

1 665 33,930 71 ,,17 1 6,971
1 655 37 ,605 78,929 7,746

SUB.TOTAL 71,535 150,000 - 14,717

1 655 65,058 136 ,376 13,400
1645 6,495 13,624 1,334

SUB-TOTAL 71 ,553 150,000 - 14,734

1645 71 ,509 150,000 14,691

SUB-TOTAL 71,509 150,000 T 14,691
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Mineable Reserve Calculations for White Quartzite

1 835 373 10 3.729 168 3,562 3,562 3,384 9,203 346

1825 620 10 6,202 178 6,024 6,024 5,722 1 5.565 479

1815 1,057 10 1 0.575 258 1 0,31 6 1 0,31 6 9,80 1 26,658 774

1 805 1 ,668 10 16,678 300 1 6.378 1 6,378 1 5,559 42,321 1 ,119

1795 2.140 10 21 .404 272 21 ,132 21 ,132 20,076 54.605 1,329

1785 2,397 10 23,970 268 23,703 23,703 22,518 61 ,248 1.453

177 5 2,772 10 27 ,715 347 27,369 27,368 25, ggg 70.718 1 ,716
1765 3,288 10 32.875 348 32,527 32,527 30,90 1 84,05 1 1,974

17 55 3.806 10 38 064 378 37,686 37,686 35,802 97.382 2,262

17 45 4,278 10 42.784 368 42,416 42.416 40,295 1 09.602 2,499

1735 4,681 10 46.814 380 46,433 46,433 44,112 119.984 2,702

1725 5.032 10 50.3 1 8 372 49,946 49,946 47 ,448 129.060 2,969

17 15 5.392 10 53,9 1 I 417 53, 50 1 16,867 36.634 13,494 34,803 35.623 94.663 5,622

1705 5.7 12 10 57 119 489 56,630 55,243 1,387 44.194 1,318 116,673 3.585 1 1 .606

1 695 6.725 10 67,251 531 66,720 66,720 53,376 140,914 1 3,975

1 685 7.566 10 75,656 562 7 5,094 7 5,094 60,075 1 58.599 15,581

167 5 8.412 10 84,124 577 83,547 83,547 66,837 176,451 17,287

1 665 9.283 10 92.831 634 92,197 92,197 73.7 58 194,720 1 9,073

1 655 10 266 10 102,663 767 101,996 101,896 81 ,517 215.205 21 ,146 ,,/.
1645 1 1.339 10 1 13,390 771 1 12,61 9 1 12,61 g 90,095 237,85 1 zz zg€,,
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1 635 178 12110 780 747 121 033 953

125 068 3 138 1 00 055 2.981 264.144 8.1 09 25,9721625 12,901 10 129,008 802 128,206

1 39 512 910 1 38 602 128.269 1 0.333 102.615 9.81 6 270.904 26,700 27 ,0811615 1 3,95 1 10

102 033 1 5.333 269.368 41 .706 27 ,1041 605 14,447 10 144,47 1 789 143,682 127 ,542 16,140

10 1 50 809 807 150 .002 109 .092 40.9 1 0 87 .273 38.865 230,402 105,711 24,6711 595 15,081

141 57 0 643 140.927 73.527 67.400 58.821 64.030 155 ,289 17 4,162 18,7181 585 14,157 10

10 123 881 507 123.37 4 86.674 36.700 69.339 34.865 1 83, 055 94,833 19,677157 5 12,388

TOTAL 1.919.109 13.588 1.90s.s21 1.37s.388 530.133 1.100.310 503.627 2.904.819 1.369.865 315,172

ln the obsence of detoiled sub-surtace geologicol dato, the Iollowing assumptions were made:
120% volume deducted as wostoge in high grode white quortzite unit to account for weathered rocks, weok plane voids, intercalations, mining losses,

undersize during chipping etc.
25% votume deducted in biotite quorzite, omphibolite & dull white quoftzite to occount lor weothered ro*"t, weok plone voids, interc:olotions and mining
/o55es

3 Specific qrovity of hiqh-qrode white quartzite token os 2.54

' An overuqe stBcific Erovity of combined non-chemicol qrude quortziE ond dmphibolite tdken os 2.72 bosed on welghted overoge by excavoted volumes
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MAJAWOONG QUARTZITE MINE
(PIT PLANS & SECTION)



MINING LEASE BOUNDARY
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MAJAWOONG QUARTZITE MINE (TOPOGRAPHICAL MAP)
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MINING LEASE BOUNDARY

18
30

1830

1810

18
10

1800

1790

1780

1770

1770

1760

18
00

17
70

17
401710

1740

1700

17
20

1670

1650

1630

1585

1630

1660

1600

1620

1580

1560

1525
1505

1490

1465

1440

1420

14051395

13
85

1365

1340

1360

1550

1530

148014551415

13901380

1375

1450

1475

1425

1530

15
00

14
70 1440

1520
1560

15
80

1610
16

45

16
90

17
15

1765

17
00

16
85 16
60

16
20

16
00

15
50

15
90

15
55

15
25

15
00

16
60

16
95

17
20

17
50

1805

16
30

16
10 1545

1725

1760

1430

1470

1380

1385

1370

1375

1355

1355

1405

1395

1415

1425

1365

1370

1395
1405

1425

1445

1475

1560

1405

1415
1430

1455
1475

1505

1540

1580

1590

1655

1695

1640
1655

1610

1540

CONTOUR LINES (5M)

GREY BIOTITE QUARTZITE

AMPHIBOLITE

WHITE QUARTZITE

DULL WHITE QUARTZITE

STRIKE & DIP OF BEDDING

SAMPLE LINE

DEFINITE CONTACT

INFERRED CONTACT

A'
B B'C C'A

SECTION LINE /
GEOLOGICAL SECTIONS

LEGEND

RIVER / STREAM

PRIVATE
CADASTRAL LAND

FARM ROAD

STRUCTURES

I

II

III

IV

438600 438800 439000 439200 439400 439600 439800

30
04

60
0

30
04

80
0

30
05

00
0

30
05

20
0

3004600
3004800

3005000
3005200

N
CHINA

INDIA

BANGLADESH

INDEX MAP
SAMDRUPJONGKHAR
DZONGKHAG

BHUTAN

Lauri

Serthig

Langchhenphu
Samrang

Pemathang
PhuntshothangDewathang

Jangchhubling

Gomdar
Wangphu

Martshala

438600 438800 439000 439200 439400 439600 439800

Grid Coordinate System: Drukref 03 Bhutan National Grid Contour Interval: 5 metres
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